Wolf ATEX Torch Range

Operation and Maintenance
Instructions Please retain
- read before use

EU Declaration of Conformity

The Wolf ATEX Torch Range meets all relevant
provisions of the 2014/34/EU Explosive Atmospheres
(ATEX Equipment) directive by virtue of the issued
EC type examination certificate, demonstrating
compliance with all relevant harmonised standards
and essential health and safety requirements.

Wolf ATEX torches are self contained primary cell
powered flashlights/torches, moulded in high impact
plastic, approved as Group Il Category 2 equipment
for use in zone 1 & 2 potentially explosive gases,
vapours, mists where the IIB gas group permits,
and zone 21 & 22 potentially explosive dusts

where approval code temperature class/surface
temperature of specific models apply. For detailed
information on applicable codes with battery and
bulb details, see attached table.

Do not open torch in Ex Areas

Do not mix cells

Do not use rechargeable cells

Damaged equipment should be repaired
before further use

Caution - Polycarbonate lens, check Ex
atmospheres for compatibility

Notified Body: Baseefa Ltd. Rockhead Business Park,
Staden Lane, Buxton, SK17 9JN, UK.
Notified body number: 1180

EC Type Examination Certificate:
BAS02ATEX2220X

EN60079-0:2012 +A11: 2013, IEC60079-7:2015,
EN60079-11:2012, EN60079-31:2014

Ingress protection level: IP67 to EN60529:1992

A Alex Jackson - Managing Director
L]
Vf\’ {L'/"“—" Wolf Safety Lamp Company Ltd.

Use only genuine Wolf replacements parts.

The Wolf Safety Lamp Co. Ltd has a policy of
continuous product improvement. Changes in design
details may be made without prior notice.

TP-230 (T4)
TP-235 (T6)
Polycarbonate Lens

TP-329
Polycarbonate

IECEx Approval

IECEx Scheme Certificate Number:
IECEx BAS 15.0033X

Models TS-24B, TR-24B

Code: Ex eb ib IIB T4 Gb IP67 / Ex tb llIC T95°C Db
Temperature Ambient: TR-24B -20°C < Ta < +40/55°C
TS-24B -10°C < Ta < +40/55°C

Models TS-26B, TR-26B

Code: Ex eb ib IIB T6 Gb IP67 / Ex tb llIC T65°C Db
Temperature Ambient: TR-26B -20°C < Ta < +40°C,

TS-26B -10°C < Ta < +40°C

|IEC Standards Applied: IEC 60079-0:2011,
IEC 60079-11:2011, IEC 60079-7:2015,
|IEC 60079-31:2013

Ingress Protection Level: IP67 to IEC 60529:2001
(X) Special Conditions of Certification.

Only use cell types and bulbs as specified
in instructions.

S S @Di

TP-404P
(T4)

7@):1)7

TP-406P
(Te)

TP-220

| —

TP-244 (T4) TP-448
TP-246 (T6)

—_—
@D@E@//g

TP-234 (T4)
TP-236 (T6)

TP-343

TP-250

TP-260

TR-24B ¢» 1l 2GD Ex eb ib IIB T4 Gb Ex tb IlIC T95°C Db (-20°C < Ta < +40/55°C)
TS-24B ¢y Il 2GD Ex eb ib IIB T4 Gb Ex tb 1lIC T95°C Db (-10°C < Ta < +40/55°C)

G (Gas): T4

D (Dust): T95°C
TR-24B -20°C < Ta < +40°C
TS-24B -10°C < Ta < +40°C

R20 @ /

wao () g
Wolf H-20

Varta Universal Alkaline
Varta Alkaline Value Pack
Varta Electric Power
Kodak Alkaline

Exide Alkaline

Cegasa Alkaline
Duracell Alkaline
Duracell Industrial
Duracell Plus

Duracell Procell

Hi-Tech Alkaline Professional
RS Alkaline

Sanyo Alkaline

Duracell Ultra

Energizer Alkaline
Energizer Industrial
Eveready Gold

Rayovac Maximum
Pifco Optimax Alkaline

G (Gas): T4 (Ta=55°C)
D (Dust): T95°C
TR-24B -20°C < Ta < +55°C
TS-24B -10°C < Ta < +55°C
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Wolf H-20

Duracell Ultra

Energizer Alkaline
Energizer Industrial
Eveready Gold

G

Wolf TP-404P
HPX, KPR, PR:

2.4V, <0.93A
>2.2V, <0.85A

e.g. HPX23,
2.4V, 0.7A

A Eg EN IEC 60079:-

BAS02ATEX2220X

TR-26B € Il 2GD Ex eb ib IIB T6 Gb Ex tb IlIC T65°C Db (-20°C < Ta < +40°C)
TS-26B ¢ 11 2GD Ex eb ib 1IB T6 Gb Ex tb IlIC T65°C Db (-10°C < Ta < +40°C)

G (Gas): T6

D (Dust): T65°C
TR-26B -20°C < Ta< +40°C
TS-26B -10°C < Ta < +40°C
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Wolf T-20
Eveready Super Plus
Philips Longlife
Exide Super
Exide Premium
GP Greencell
GP Supercell
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Wolf TP-406P
PR:

>2.4V, <0.5A

e.g. PR2,
2.4V, 0.5A

Spare Parts Model
T4 T6
TR-24B | TS-24B | TR-26B | TS-26B
TP-230 T4 Lens Ring Assembly (Polycarbonate Lens) v* v - -
TP-235 T6 Lens Ring Assembly (Polycarbonate Lens) - - v v
TP-404P T4 Bulb (Pack of 2) Xenon v v - -
TP-406P T6 Bulb (Pack of 2) Vacuum v - 4 4
TP-220 Bulbholder Assembly v v 4 4
TP-234 T4 Straight Torch Body Assembly - v - -
TP-236 T6 Straight Torch Body Assembly = = - 4
TP-244 T4 Right Angle Torch Body Assembly v - - -
TP-246 T6 Right Angle Torch Body Assembly - - 4 -
TP-343 Clip Moulding v - 4 -
TP-448 Base ‘O’ Seal v - v -
TP-250 End Cap Assembly v - 4 -
TP-260 Wrist Strap v v v v
T-20 R20 Cell v v v/ v/
H-20 LR20 Cell 4 v - -
TP-329 Polycarbonate Lens 4 v 4 4
*Glass Lens options available on request.

Wolf Safety Lamp Company

WOLF ATEX
SAFETY TORCH

ATEX approved for explosive
gas and dust atmospheres

TS-24B & TR-24B
TS-26B & TR-26B

OPERATION AND
MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS



@ Lampes torches ATEX Wolf
Instructions de fonctionnement et
d’entretien A conserver - lire avant
utilisation

Déclaration de conformité UE

Les lampes torches ATEX Wolf répondent aux
normes édictées par les directives suivantes
2014/34/UE sur les atmosphéres explosives (matériel
ATEX) comme I'atteste le certificat d’examen de type
CE regu qui prouve le respect de toutes les normes
harmonisées applicables et les regles d’hygiene et
de sécurité essentielles en vigueur.

Les lampes torches ATEX Wolf sont des torches
autonomes alimentées par pile, moulées dans un
plastique & forte résistance aux chocs, matériel
approuvé de groupe Il catégorie 2 pouvant étre
utilisé dans des environnements 1 et 2 de gaz,
vapeurs et brouillards potentiellement explosifs
permis par les groupes de gaz |IB, et dans des
environnements 21 et 22 de poussiéres
potentiellement explosives, quand la classe de
température/température en surface des modéles
spécifiques est applicable. Pour plus d’informations
sur les codes applicables selon les choix de piles et
d’ampoules, voir le tableau ci-joint.

Ne pas ouvrir la torche dans des
environnements dangereux (« zones Ex »)

Ne pas mélanger les piles

Ne pas utiliser de piles rechargeables

Tout matériel endommagé doit étre réparé

avant utilisation

Avertissement: Avant installation d'une lentille en
plastique polycarbonate, contréler I'atmosphére
en environnement explosif pour s'assurer de sa
compatibilité.

Organisme notifié : Baseefa Ltd. Rockhead Business
Park, Staden Lane, Buxton, SK17 9JN, UK.
Numéro d’identification de I'organisme notifié : 1180

Certificat d’examen de type CE :
BAS02ATEX2220X

EN60079-0:2012 +A11: 2013, IEC60079-7:2015,
EN60079-11:2012, EN60079-31:2014

Niveau de protection contre les infiltrations :
IP67 & EN60529:1992

A Alex Jackson - Directeur général
v
\Vr\"'“ eT— Wolf Safety Lamp Company Ltd.

N’utiliser que des pieces de rechange Wolf.

La société Wolf Safety Lamp Co. Ltd a comme regle
d’améliorer constamment ses produits.

Des changements mineurs dans la conception du
produit peuvent étre faits sans avertissement préalable.

@ Wolf ATEX-Taschenlampen
Gebrauchs- und Wartungsanleitung
- bitte aufbewahren - vor
Gebrauch lesen

@ Gamma di torce Wolf ATEX
Funzi to e i

vare le istr

Si prega di
- leggere prima dell’'uso

@ Linterna de campo Wolf ATEX
F i iento y imi
Instrucciones, por favor, consérvelas
- léalas antes del uso

EU-Konformitatserklarung

Die ausgestellte EG/EU-Baumusterpriifbescheinigung
belegt, dass Wolf ATEX-Taschenlampen alle geltenden
Bedingungen der richtlinie 2014/34/EU fir
explosionsgefahrdete Bereiche (ATEX Gerate)

sowie die relevanten harmonisierten Normen

und grundlegenden Sicherheits- und
Gesundheitsanforderungen erfillen.

Wolf ATEX-Taschenlampen sind mit Primarelementen
betriebene und in hochschlagzéhem Kunststoff
gekapselte Stab- bzw. Taschenlampen, die
zugelassen sind gemaB Gerategruppe |l Kategorie 2
fir den Einsatz in Zone 1 und Zone 2
explosionsgefahrdete Gase, Dampfe, Nebel wenn es
die Gasgruppe IIB erlaubt, sowie in Zone 21 und
Zone 22 explosionsgefahrdete Staube, wenn der
Zulassungscode flr modellspezifische
Temperaturklassen/Oberflachentemperaturen gilt.
Néhere Informationen tber die betreffenden Codes
fur Batterie- und Lampenoptionen sind der
beiliegenden Tabelle zu entnehmen.

Die Taschenlampe nicht in explosionsgefdahrdeten
Bereichen 6ffnen

Nur mit gleichartigen Batterieelementen betreiben
Keine wiederaufladbaren Batterien verwenden
Beschadigte Gerate miissen vor weiterem
Gebrauch repariert werden

Vorsicht - Falls Sie die Linsen aus Polycarbonat
anbringen, miissen Sie die Atmosphare in
explosionsgefahrdeten Bereichen iiberpriifen.

Benannte Stelle: Baseefa Ltd. Rockhead Business Park,
Staden Lane, Buxton, SK17 9JN, UK.
Nummer der benannten Stelle: 1180

EG-Baumusterpriifbescheinigung:
BAS02ATEX2220X

EN60079-0:2012 +A11: 2013, [EC60079-7:2015,
EN60079-11:2012, EN60079-31:2014

Schutzart: IP67 laut EN60529:1992

Bt

Nur Original-Ersatzteile von Wolf verwenden.

Alex Jackson — Geschéftsfuhrer
Wolf Safety Lamp Company Ltd.

Die Wolf Safety Lamp Co. Ldt verfolgt eine
Firmenpolitik der kontinuierlichen Produktverbesserung.
Anderungen an Konstruktionsangaben kénnen ohne
vorherige Anklindigung vorgenommen werden.

Dichiarazione di conformita alle norme della
Comunita Europea

Il campo d’applicazione della Torcia Wolf ATEX
risponde a tutte le disposizioni specificate nelle
direttive 2014/34/UE Atmosfere esplosive (ATEX
Impianti) in virtu del Certificato d’Esame Tipo EC
emesso, dimostrando la conformita con tutti i relativi
standard armonizzati e con gli essenziali requisiti
sanitari e di sicurezza.

Le torce Wolf ATEX sono torce/lampade tascabili
autonome alimentate primariamente a batteria, fuse
come apparecchiature Gruppo Il categoria 2

per uso in aree 1 & 2 caratterizzate da gas, vapori,
nebbie e polveri potenzialmente esplosivi laddove lo
permette il gruppo di gas IIB e in zona 21 & 22,
polveri potenzialmente esplosive in cui si applichi la
classe di temperatura del codice di approvazione
degli specifici modelli. Per informazioni dettagliate
sui codici applicabili con opzioni relative alla batteria
e alla lampadina, vedi la tabella allegata.

Non aprire in aree Ex

Non mischiare batterie

Non usare batterie ricaricabili

L’impianto danneggiato dovrebbe essere riparato
Prima del riutilizzo

Attenzione - In presenza di lenti in policarbonato,
controllare le atmosfere Ex in relazione alla
compatibilita.

Ente notificato: Baseefa Ltd. Rockhead Business Park,
Staden Lane, Buxton, SK17 9JN, UK.
Numero ente notificato: 1180

Certificato esami nazione tipo CE:
BAS02ATEX2220X

EN60079-0:2012 +A11: 2013, IEC60079-7:2015,
EN60079-11:2012, EN60079-31:2014

Livello di protezione d’ingresso: IP67 a
EN60529:1992

Alex Jackson
- amministratore delegato
Wolf Safety Lamp Company Ltd.

T

Usare solo ricambi originali Wolf.

The Wolf Safety Lamp Co. Ltd ha una politica
di continuo miglioramento del prodotto.

Sono possibili modifiche di dettagli del design
senza alcun preavviso.

Declaracién de conformidad de la UE

La linterna de campo Wolf ATEX cumple todas las
provisiones relevantes de la directiva 2014/34/EU para
atmésferas explosivas (Equipo ATEX) por virtud del
Certificado de Examen de Tipo de la CE,
demostrando el cumplimiento con todos los
estandares armonizados relevantes y con los
requisitos de seguridad y salud esenciales.

Las linternas Wolf ATEX son linternas auto
contenidas, con alimentacion primaria por baterias,
moldeadas en plastico de impacto alto, aprobadas
como equipo del Grupo I, Categoria 2 para uso en
zonas 1y 2 gases potencialmente explosivos,
vapores, brumas donde el grupo de gases IIB lo
permita, y en zonas 21 y 22 polvos potencialmente
explosivos donde la clase de temperatura/
temperatura de superficie del cédigo de

aprobacion de modelos especificos se pueda aplicar.
Para informacién detallada sobre los cédigos aplicables
con baterias y bombillas, ver la tabla adjunta.

No abrir la linterna en areas Ex

No mezclar las baterias

No utilizar baterias recargables

El equipo danado debe repararse antes de volver
a usarse

Precaucion - Si se utilizan lentes de
policarbonato, comprobar atmésferas Ex con
respecto a la compatibilidad.

Cuerpo notificado: Baseefa Ltd. Rockhead Business
Park, Staden Lane, Buxton, SK17 9JN, UK.
Numero de cuerpo notificado: 1180

Certificado de examen de tipo de la CE:
BAS02ATEX2220X

EN60079-0:2012 +A11: 2013, IEC60079-7:2015,
EN60079-11:2012, EN60079-31:2014

Nivel de proteccion de penetracion: IP67 a
EN60529:1992

Bt

Solo utilice piezas de repuesto Wolf auténticas.

Alex Jackson — Gerente General
Wolf Safety Lamp Company Ltd.

The Wolf Safety Lamp Co. Ltd tiene una politica de
mejora continua de los productos. Se pueden hacer
cambios en los detalles de disefio sin previo aviso.

® Gama de Lantemas Wolf ATEX
Instrucoes de Funcionamento e
Manutencao Por favor guarde este folheto -
leia as instrucoes antes de usar a lanterna

@ Wolf ATEX zaklamp-reeks
Bedienings- en onderhoudsvoorschriften
Goed bewaren EU-verklaring van
conformiteit

@ Obnyieg xpriong Kau GUVTAPNGNG TG
oelpag pakwv Wolf ATEX
Qula&te- Srafacte Tig 0dnyieg mpv
ané tn xprion

Declaragéo de Conformidade UE

A Gama de Lanternas Wolf ATEX esta em
conformidade com todas as disposicdes relevantes da
directiva 2014/34/UE Atmosferas Explosivas
(Equipamento ATEX) em virtude da emissao do
certificado de exame CE de tipo, demonstrando
cumprimento com todas as normas harmonizadas
relevantes e requisitos essenciais de saude e
seguranga.

As Lanternas Wolf ATEX sao lanternas de mao que
funcionam com uma pilha primaria incorporada,
moldadas em plastico resistente a fortes impactos, e
aprovadas como equipamento do Grupo |,
Categoria 2 para utilizagdo em Zonas 1 & 2 de
gases, vapores, neblinas ou poeiras potencialmente
explosivas, em que o grupo de gases IIB o permite;
e zonas 21 & 22 de poeiras potencialmente
explosivas em que ¢ aplicavel o codigo de
aprovagéo de temperatura de classe/superficie para
modelos especificos. Para informagdes mais
detalhadas sobre os coédigos aplicaveis a baterias e
lampada, veja a tabela em anexo.

N3o abra a lanterna em Areas Ex

Nao misture pilhas

N3o utilize pilhas recarregaveis

Qualquer equipamento danificado devera ser
reparado antes de voltar a ser usado

Atencao - Se usar lente em policarbonato,
verifique se a atmosfera na zona Ex é compativel.

Entidade Notificada: Baseefa Ltd., Rockhead
Business Park, Staden Lane, Buxton, SK17 9JN,
Reino Unido. Entidade Notificada No. 1180

Certificado de Exame CE de Tipo:
BAS02ATEX2220X

EN60079-0:2012, +A11:2013, IEC60079-7:2015,
EN60079-11:2012, EN60079-31:2014

Nivel de protecgéo Ingress:
IP67 conforme EN60529:1992

Bt

Use apenas pecas de substituicdo da marca Wolf.

Alex Jackson - Director Executivo
Wolf Safety Lamp Company Ltd

A Wolf Safety Lamp Co. Ltd tem uma politica de
melhoria continua do produto. O produto podera sofrer
alteracdes ao nivel do design sem aviso prévio.

De Wolf ATEX zaklamp voldoet aan alle relevante
bepalingen van de richtlijn 2014/34/EU voor
explosieve atmosferen (ATEX-apparatuur) op grond
van het uitgereikte EG-type goedkeuringscertificaat
dat aantoont dat aan alle relevante geharmoniseerde
normen en essentié€le eisen inzake gezondheid en
veiligheid werd voldaan.

Wolf ATEX zaklantaarns zijn onafhankelijke met primaire
cellen gevoede knipperlichten/zaklantaarns, gegoten in
zeer stootvast plastic, goedgekeurd als Groep I
Categorie 2 apparatuur voor gebruik in zone 1 & 2
mogelijk explosieve gassen, dampen, nevels waar de
IIB gasgroep het toestaat, en zone 21 & 22 mogelijk
explosieve stofatmosferen waar goedkeuringscode
temperatuurklasse/ opperviaktemperatuur van
specifieke modellen van toepassing is. Zie de
aangehechte tabel voor gedetailleerde informatie over
toepassingscodes met batterij en lamp.

Open de zaklamp niet in Ex-gebieden.

Gebruik geen verschillende soorten batterijen
door elkaar.

Gebruik geen oplaadbare batterijen.
Beschadigde apparatuur moet worden
gerepareerd voor verder gebruik

Let op - bij het gebruik van een polycarbonaat-
lens, de Ex-atmosfeer op compatibiliteit
controleren

Aangemelde instantie: Baseefa Ltd. Rockhead
Business Park, Staden Lane, Buxton, SK17 9JN, UK.
Nummer van aangemelde instantie: 1180

EG-type goedkeuringscertificaat:
BAS02ATEX2220X

EN60079-0:2012 +A11: 2013, IEC60079-7:2015,
EN60079-11:2012, EN60079-31:2014

Beschermingsniveau binnendringing water en stof:
IP67 volgens EN60529:1992

Bt

Gebruik alleen originele vervangingsonderdelen
van Wolf.

Alex Jackson - Algemeen Directeur
Wolf Safety Lamp Company Ltd.

De Wolf Safety Lamp Co. Ltd werkt voortdurend aan
de verbetering van haar producten. Wijzigingen in
het ontwerp kunnen zonder voorafgaande
kennisgeving worden aangebracht.

AfAwon cupuépewong EE

H og1pd @akwv Wolf ATEX mAnpoi OAeG TG OXETIKEG
Slatagelc Twv mapakdtw odnylwv odnyia 2014/34/EE
Expn&iueg atudo@alpeg (ouokeuég ATEX)

Baoel Tou ekdidopévou moTomoinTiKoL e€€taong
TUmou EK, pe To omoio amodeikvUeTal n
OUUHOPOWON PE ONA TA OXETIKA EVAPHOVIOUEVA
TPATUTIA KAl TIG OUCIWSELG ATTAUTAOELG LYEIAC Kal
ao@Aaelag.

Ot pakoi Wolf ATEX eivat autévopiot gpavoi/

(POKOI TTOU TPOPOSOTOUVTAL UE PEVHA ATTO HN
emavaeopTi(opevn pmatapia. AlaB€Touv XuTELpPEVO
TMAAOTIKO TePiBANUA LYNARG aVTOXG. AviiKouv
otV oudda cuokevwv Il katnyopia 2, yla xprion
oI {wveg 1 Kat 2 pe ekpRIUa agpLa, aToug Kat
OUYKEVTPWOELG OTAYOVISiwY, OTIOU TO EMITPEMEL

n opada agpiou IIB, kat Tig {wveg 21 kat 22 pe
eKPAEILEG OKOVEG, OTTOU 1OXUEL 0 KWSIKAG €yKPLoNG
KkAdong Beppokpaciac/emeavelakng Ogppokpaciag
TWV OUYKEKPIPEVWY HOVTEAWV. Ma AEMTOpEPEIG
TANPOPOPIEG OXETIKA HE TOUG KWSIKOUG TTOU IGKUOUV
avAAoya HE TIG UIMATAPIEG KAl TOUG AAUITAPECS, BA.
TOV TTivaKa TToU EMOUVATTETAL

Mnv avoiyeTe 1o @ako o€ meploxég Ex

Mn xpnotpomnoteite padi pratapieg S1aPoPETIKWV
Tonwv

Mn xpnoiponoleite emavapopTI{OHEVEG
pmatapieg

Av n ouokevr) urrooTei {npid, Ba mpénel va
EMOKEVAGTEI MPIV Xpnotpomnoindei Eava
Mpoooyn -X& mepimtwon tomobétnong Tou
TIPOAIPETIKOU TTOAUKAPBOVIKOU

OMTIKOU @aKoU, EAéy&Te TNV oupfatétnta

He atpoopalpeg Ex.

Kotwomoinuévog opyavioudg: Baseefa Ltd.
Rockhead Business Park, Staden Lane,
Buxton, SK17 9JN, Hvwpévo Baoilelo.
Ap1Bud¢ kovomoinuévou opyaviopov: 1180

MotomoinTiko e€étaong tomou EK:
BAS02ATEX2220X

EN60079-0:2012 +A11: 2013, IEC60079-7:2015,
EN60079-11:2012, EN60079-31:2014

BaBpo¢ mpootaciag ano swoxwpnon: IP67 katd 1o
EN60529:1992

i Alex Jackson - AleuBUvwv cUpBoulog
\Lf'w flv-'--—- Wolf Safety Lamp Company Ltd.

Xpnotpomnoleite povo yvriiota avtalaktikd e Wolf.

H Wolf Safety Lamp Co. Ltd akohouBsi mohitikr
ouvexoUg BeATiwong Twv mPoidvTwv. Evoéxetatl va
yivouv alayé¢ o€ OXeSIA0TIKEG AETTTOUEPELEG XWPIG
mponyoupevn eidomoinon

Wolf ATEX Stralkastarsortiment
Drift- och derhallsi uktioner
sparas pa siker plats

Deklaration om EU-6verensstdammelse

Wolf ATEX strélkastarsortiment uppfyller alla
relevanta krav i direktivet 2014/34/EU
Explosionsfarliga utrymmen (ATEX Equipment)
direktivet p& grund av det utfardade intyget om EG
typkontrollintyg, visar 6verensstdmmelse med alla
relevanta harmoniserade standarder och vasentliga
hélso- och sékerhetskrav.

Wolf ATEX stralkastare &r kompletta batteridrivna
lampor/strélkastare, gjutna i slagtalig plast,
godkénda som Group I, kategori 2 utrustning for
anvandning i zon 1 och 2 med potentiellt explosiva
gaser, angor, dimma dér 1B gasgrupp tillstand och
zon 21 och 22 potentiellt explosiva damm dér
godkénnandekodens temperaturklass/yttemperatur
av specifika modeller géller. For detaljerad
information om tillampliga regler med batteri-

och glédlampsalternativ, se bifogade tabell.

Oppna inte stralkastaren i farliga omraden
(Expl. omraden)

Blanda inte olika batterier

Anviand inte laddningsbara batterier

Reparera trasig utrustning innan den anvénds igen
Varning - Vid montering av polykarbonat-lins,
kontrollera explosiva atmosfarer for kompatibilitet.

Underrattad myndighet: Baseefa Ltd., Rockhead
Business Park, Staden Lane, Buxton, SK17 9RZ, UK.
Underrattad myndighet Nr. 1180

EG Typkontrollintyg: BASO02ATEX2220X

EN60079-0:2012 +A11: 2013, IEC60079-7:2015,
EN60079-11:2012, EN60079-31:2014

Grad av intréngandeskydd: IP67 till EN60529:1992

Alex Jackson —
Verkstéllande direktor
Wolf SafetyLamp Company Ltd

.

Anvénd endast original Wolf reservdelar.

Wolf SafetyLamp Co Ltd har en policy om
kontinuerlig produktutveckling. Férandringar i
konstruktionsdetaljer far géras utan férvarning.

@ Betjenings- og
vedligeholdel jledning til

Wolf ATEX-lygteserie
Bor gemmes - Laes for ibrugtagning

® Lampy reczne Wolf ATEX
Instrukcja obstugi i konserwacji
Prosze zachowac - przeczyta¢
przed uzytkowaniem

EU-overensstemmelseserklzering

Wolf ATEX-lygteserien er i overensstemmelse med
alle relevante bestemmelser i 2014/34/EU-direktiv for
eksplosive luftarter (ATEX-udstyr) i kraft af det
udstedte EC-typeafprevningscertifikat, som
demonstrerer overensstemmelse med alle relevante,
harmoniserede standarder og essentielle sundheds-
og sikkerhedskrav.

Wolf ATEX-lygter er selvforsynende
primaerbatteridrevne lygter stobt i kraftigt slagfast
plastik godkendt som udstyr i Gruppe Il, kategori 2 til
anvendelse i zone 1 og 2 under tilstedevaerelse af
potentielt eksplosive gasser, dampe og tager, hvor
IIB-gasgruppen tillader dette, og til anvendelse i
zone 21 og 22 under tilstedeveerelse af potentielt
eksplosive stovpartikler, hvor temperaturklassen
/overfladetemperaturen for de specifikke modeller
er godkendt. Se vedlagte tabel for detaljerede
oplysninger om kompatible batteri- og peeretyper.

Lygten ma ikke abnes i eksplosionsfarlige
omgivelser.

Benyt ikke forskellige batterityper.

Benyt ikke genopladelige batterier.

Beskadiget udstyr skal repareres, for det tages
i brug igen.

Forsigtig - Kontrollér eksplosionsfarlige
omgivelser for kompatibilitet ved montering af
polykarbonatlinse

Godkendelsesorgan: Baseefa Ltd., Rockhead
Business Park, Staden Lane, Buxton, SK17 9JN,
Storbritannien. Godkendelsesorgannr.: 1180

EC-typeafprovningscertifikat: BASO2ATEX2220X

EN60079-0:2012 +A11: 2013, IEC60079-7:2015,
EN60079-11:2012, EN60079-31:2014

Indtraengningsbeskyttelsesniveau:
IP67 iht. EN60529:1992.

Alex Jackson — Adm. dir.
Wolf Safety Lamp Company Ltd.

Bt

Benyt kun originale Wolf-reservedele.

Wolf Safety Lamp Co. Ltd er dedikeret til
kontinuerlig forbedring af virksomhedens produkter.
AEndringer i produktets designelementer kan
foretages uden forudgéende varsel.

Deklaracja zgodnosci UE

Lampa reczna Wolf ATEX spetnia wszystkie odnosne
przepisy dyrektywy 2014/34/UE w sprawie urzadzen do
pracy w przestrzeniach zagrozonych wybuchem
(Dyrektywa ATEX) na mocy wydanego certyfikatu
badania typu WE, wykazujacego zgodnos¢ ze
wszystkimi odno$nymi normami zharmonizowanymi

i istotnymi wymaga-niami bhp.

Lampa reczna Wolf ATEX jest samodzielna lampg
zasilang bateriami jednorazowymi wykorzystujaca
Zrodfa Swiatta LED o duzej mocy, zatopione w plastiku
o wysokiej udarnosci. Zostata zatwierdzona jako
urzadze grupy lI, kategorii 2 do stosowania w strefie 1

i 2 w przestrzeniach zagrozonych wybuchem gazéw,
par i mgiet, gdzie pozwala grupa gazéw 1B i w strefach
21 22 potencjalnie wybuchowych pytéw, gdzie
zastosowanie ma klasa temperatury/temperatura po-
wierzchni okreslonych modeli. Szczegétowe informacje
dotyczace whasciwych kodéw z uwzglednieniem opgji
zastosowan baterii i zaréwek zawiera zatgczona tabela.

Nie otwierac¢ lampy w strefach zagrozonych
wybuchem.

Nie mieszac¢ ogniw bateryjnych.

Nie uzywac ogniw tadowalnych.

Naprawic uszkodzony sprzet przed ponownym
uzyciem.

Uwaga - Przy zastosowaniu soczewek poliweglanowych
sprawdzi¢, czy moga by¢ uzywane w przestrzeniach za-
grozonych wybuchem.

Jednostka notyfikowana: Baseefa Ltd. Rockhead Business
Park, Staden Lane, Buxton, SK17 9JN, Wielka Brytania.
Numer jednostki notyfikowanej: 1180

Certyfikat badania typu WE: BAS02ATEX2220X
EN60079-0:2012 +A11:2013, IEC60079-7:2015,
EN60079-11:2012, EN60079-31:2014

Poziom ochrony: IP67 wg EN60529:1992

oA Alex Jackson - Dyrektor Zarzadzajacy
Vf\’ SFT " Wolf Safety Lamp Company Ltd.

Uzywac wytacznie oryginalnych czesci zamiennych
firmy Wolf.

Wolf Safety Lamp Co. Ltd kieruje sie polityka ciagtego
doskonalenia produktéw.

Zmiany szczeg6tow konstrukcji moga by¢ wprowadzane
bez uprzedniego zawiadomienia.

Wolf Safety Lamp Company

WOLF ATEX
SAFETY TORCH

ATEX Explosive Atmospheres
Directive compliant

IECEx scheme certified

Explosive IIB Gas and IlIC
Dust approval

For Zones 1 and 21
High Power battery approval

Powerful, high output light
source

Simple, robust design
Single handed switching

IP67 water and dust tight
enclosure

Supplied with wrist strap
and clip ring

WOLF SAFETY LAMP COMPANY
Saxon Road Works,

Sheffield S8 OYA, England

Tel: +44 114 255 1051

Fax: +44 114 255 7988

E-mail: info@wolf-safety.co.uk

Website: www.wolf-safety.co.uk
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